College of Liberal Arts and Social Sciences

List of Land Grant Community Engagement Activities

1. 
The I Pinangon Suicide Prevention Program—NIH SAMHSA Federal Grant

Contact person: Iain Twaddle itwaddle@uguam.uog.edu

2. 
The Prevention of Violence against Women—Dept. of Justice Federal Grant

Contact people: Seyda Turk-smith stsmith@uguam.uog.edu and Iain Twaddle itwaddle@uguam.uog.edu

3. 
Isa Psychological Services Center (serves students, staff and their families free of charge; serves as supervised clinical training site) contact: Iain Twaddle itwaddle@uguam.uog.edu
4. 
AAUW Grants: Family Friendly Workplaces; middle school student access to 
higher education. Contact Helen Thompson drhelent@yahoo.com
5. 
Regional Language Arts Conference, 19th year. Contact Clarisa Quan risaquan@yahoo.com
6. 
CLASS Conference, 30th year. Contact James Sellmann jsellman@uguam.
7. 
CLASS Colloquium/public lecture series, 7th year. Contact James Sellmann jsellman@uguam
8. 
Chamorro Language and Culture:  contact Peter Onedera onedera@uguam.
a.
Chamorro language courses offered F, Inter, Sp, & Su

b.
Annual Chamorro Language Competition since 2002

c.
Prof. Onedera’s CM 102 course events: Chamorro toys and games; short plays;

d.
Art (Ric Castro) and Chamorro (Peter Onedera) collaboration on new Juan Malamanga cultural comic strip for Pacific Daily News (PDN)

9. 
Dr. Anne Hattori’s village history projects (HI 211 students in villages). Contact ahattori@uguam.uog.edu
10. Archaeology—courses; Guam field schools and internships that support Guam Historic Preservation Office. Contact Katherine Sazabo katherine.sazabo@anu.edu.au
11.
Physical anthropology-faculty research and student internships to organize and analyze the Hornbostle collection of ancient human Chamorro remains for the Guam Historic Preservation Office. Contact Gary Heathcote zinjman@uguam.
12. Sociology and Geography research in Yap and Ulithi on economic development, micro-credit, and sustainable agriculture. Contact Ann and Todd Ames, aames@uguam.uog.edu and tames@uguam.uog.edu
13. Student newspaper, Triton’s Call, publishes at least 8 issues per year; new MOA with PDN for printing and equipment support. Contact Beth Somera someralp@uguam.
14. Isla Center for the Arts hosts at least five (5) exhibits per year and sponsors the annual Art-A-Thon collaboratively with Guam public and private schools, K-12. Contact Velma Yamashita duch@u.washington.edu
15. Anthropology and Sociology study abroad: Bali Field school on community        development or globalization, yearly since 2004. Contact Kirk Johnson kjohnson@uguam.uog.edu
16. MS Clinical Psychology which directly addresses the Federal permanent injunction against the Guam Department of Mental Health and documented mental health needs for psychological providers. Contact person: Iain Twaddle itwaddle@uguam.uog.edu
17. English MA which addresses the professional development of secondary English faculty and community need for advanced education of communication professionals. Contact Chris Schreiner csscamel@yahoo.com
18. Micronesian Studies MA which addresses cultural, historical, and other humanities and social sciences training and research throughout the Micronesian region, including terminal degrees for faculty of the regional community colleges. Contact Todd Ames tames@uguam.uog.edu
19. Art MA which addresses the professional development of secondary education faculty and the acquisition of terminal degrees for faculty of the regional community colleges. Contact: Ric Castro ricrc@uguam.uog.edu
20. English and Secondary Education degree supports GPSS, DODEA, and private school faculty development. Contact Chris Schreiner csscamel@yahoo.com
21.
Curriculum alignment study of national and local English and language arts educational standards, followed by a detailed quantitative research investigation of pedagogical and content performance for students preparing for secondary English teaching via the HATSA grant to CLASS. Contact Mary Spencer class_uog@yahoo.com
22. Summer Children’s Theater Camp since 2006. Contact Troy McVey tmcvey@uguam.uog.edu
23. Summer Children’s Art Camp since 2007. Contact Troy McVey tmcvey@uguam
24. Four theater productions per-year. Contact Troy McVey tmcvey@uguam.
25. Communication internships which support local media outlets. Contact Mike Griffin mgriffin@uguam.uog.edu
26. Geography research and training in Palau on global warming, sea level rise monitoring 2006-8 via the Asia Pacific Network grant. Contact Harley Manner hmanner@uguam.uog.edu
27. Geography research on ancient Chamorro lithic grinding stones (lusong) and settlements. Contact Rich Olmo geogarch@uguam.uog.edu
28. Film Festivals (East Asian 2006, 2007; Theater, 2006). Contact Sellmann jsellman@uguam.uog.edu
29. CLASS food and clothing donation drives; Christmas caroling at hospitals and St. Dominic’s. Contact Ann Ames aames@uguam.uog.edu
30. Ten to thirteen musical performances per-year. Contact Randy Johnson randalljohnson@guam.net
31. History travel-study to Vietnam with local public lecture. Contact Don Platt dplatt@uguam.uog.edu
32. American Music on Main Street exhibit with Guam Humanities Council, 2007. contact Velma Yamashita duch@u.washington.edu
